GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR JAMMU AND KASHMIR SERVICES SELECTION BOARD (JKSSB)

Hema Complex, Sector -3, Channi Himmat, Jammu/ Zamzam Complex Rambagh Srinagar.

www.jkssb.nic.in

NOTICE

Subject:

Revised Answer Keys of the OMR Based Written Examination for the post of Sub Inspector (Police), Home Department, UT Cadre, Under Item No 668, Advertisement Notice No 06 of 2021, held on 27th of March 2022, after disposal of the representations- regarding.

Whereas, the Jammu and Kashmir Services Selection Board (JKSSB) conducted OMR Based Written Examination for the post of Sub Inspector (Police), Home Department, UT Cadre, Under Item No 668, Advertisement Notice No 06 of 2021, held on 27th of March 2022, and,

Whereas, the JKSSB vide notice no SSB/COE/SI(P)/2022/3418-30 dated 27-03-2022 notified tentative answer key for viewing and seeking of representation/objection regarding correctness of the Questions/Answers from 28th of March 2022 to 31st of March 2022, for which link was activated on the official website of the JKSSB; and

Whereas, 5490 representations pertaining to **120** unique questions were received within the stipulated time in respect of the aforementioned exam. Upon examination of the representations by the experts, it has been found that 02 questions need to be nullified from declared answer key. The questions which have been nullified are shown as under-

i) Questions nullified are:-

- Caracteria il anno i					
Set A	Set B	Set C	Set D	Previous Ans declared	Revised Answer
46	01	42	75	D	Nullified
76	64	67	58	Α	Nullified

The marks earmarked for the questions to be nullified shall be allocated equally to the rest of questions on pro-rata basis so that the maximum marks of the question paper remain the same. The result will be prepared as per the revised key, accordingly.

Note:- The revised answer key is final and no further claim in this regard shall be entertained through any medium.

(Ashok Kumar) KAS, Controller of Examination Services Selection Board Jammu

No. SSB/COE/OMR/2022/ 3942-49 Dated: 19-04-2022

Copy to the: -

- 1. Principal Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu.
- 2. Director Information & Public Relations Department of Information & Public Relations, J&K Government Jammu with the request to get the said notification published in at least two leading local newspapers of Jammu/Kashmir on two consecutive dates.
- 3. Mr/Mrs ______, Member, JKSSB for information.
- 4. Secretary JKSSB for information.
- 5. Administrative Officer, JKSSB Jammu/Kashmir for information.
- 6. Private Secretary to the Chairman for information of the Chairman.
- 7. I/c Website.
- 8. Stock file.